
G R E G  A B B O T T  

January 29, 2007 

Ms. P. Armstrolig 
Assistant City Attonley 
Criniinal Law and Police Division 
1400 South Lamar 
Dallas, Texas 75215 

Re: Request for report number 0461051-R 

Dear Ms. Annstrong: 

The Office ofthe Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned yorir 
request ID# 272999. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted infoi~llation, we have determined that 
your request does not present a novel or cornplex issue. Thus, we are addressing your clailns 
in a niemorandulli opinion. You claim that the illformation marked as "552.108" may be 
withheld from tlierequestorpursuai~t to section 552.108(a)(l) ofthe Goveni~nent Code. We 
havecolisidered your argunlents and the jnfon~laiion and have determined that ill accordance 
with section 552.108(a)(l) you may \vitiihold tile inforlnation marked as "552.108." You 
have not submitted report nu~nber 463912R. To the extent it exists, we assume you have 
released it. See Gov't Code $5552.301: ,302. 

For ruore inforination on the cited exception, as \?re11 as information on the rights and 
obligations of gove~nniental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
illfonnation cotitained 011 the Office ofthe Attorney General website at \ww.oag.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Government ~ o t l i n ~ a t  1-877-OPEKTEX. - 
Eric: Submitted documei~is 

cc: Diaiine Patterson 
1600 North Collins Boulevard, Suite 3 100 
Richardson. Texas 75080 
(W/O enclosures) 


